FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

08-31-2000



101447835

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type $\checkmark 4.00$	Conveyance Type
New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmer
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 04 30 00 Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Amdahl Corporation	04 30 00
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name UTS Global, LLC	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 18103 Sky Park South	
Address (line 2) Suite ZE	
Address (line 3) Irvine	California 92614
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
X Other Limited liability company	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion California
2000 NTHAI1 00000193/383182 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY
**** *******	
81 (40.00 GP)	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99	618B Page	Page 2			
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 714-668-62	200		
Name [Name Catherine Patton, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	dress (line 1) Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker, LLP				
Address (line 2)	2) 695 Town Center Drive, 17th Floor				
Address (line 3)	Costa Mesa, CA 92626				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ched conveyance document	#		
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number(s)				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	charge additional fees: Yes	No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Catheri	ne Patton	cry to	August 3, 2000		
		Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002127 FRAME: 0975

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMDAHL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), owns certain right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, whether issued or pending, registered or unregistered (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, UTS GLOBAL, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, all common law and statutory right, title and interest in the Marks, all rights of registration, maintenance, renewal and protection thereof, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past infringements and of opposition and/or cancellation proceedings for protection of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this <u>30</u> day of April, 2000.

AMDAHL CORPORATION

By:

Its:

OC/UTS - TRADEMARK AGREEMENT DOC

29848.98397

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002127 FRAME: 0976

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademarks</u>	Serial Number/Jurisdiction	Filing Date
UTS	1,383,182	2/18/86

OC/UTS - TRADEMARK AGREEMENT.DOC 29848.98397

RECORDED: 08/04/2000

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002127 FRAME: 0977